Weighted average shares outstanding - basic B 146,776 147,231 147,067

http://www.silvercrestmetals.com/

Net free cash flow - basic per share A/B 0.23 0.28 0.65

 Sustaining capital expenditures ($ 000’s)   Q3, 2023 Q2, 2023 YTD, 2023
Expenditures on mineral property, plant, and equipment   (13,081) (12,919) (33,930)
Payment of lease liabilities   (11) (28) (82)
Non-sustaining and growth capital activities   3,256 2,844 8,892
Sustaining capital expenditures   (9,836) (10,103) (25,120)

(1) The Q2, 2023 cash flow from operating activities figure was revised, as detailed below.

Revision of the condensed consolidated interim statement of cash flows for the three and six months ended June 30, 2023

The Company identified an overstatement of unrealized foreign exchange loss error in the condensed consolidated interim statement
of cash flows for the three and six months ended June 30, 2023, as originally filed. The impact of this error is as follows:

  Three months ended June 30, 2023 Six months ended June 30, 2023
  As

previously
reported

Effect of
revision As revised

As
previously

reported
Effect of
revisions As revised

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES
Income for the period $   23,702  $   -  $   23,702  $   50,867  $   -   $   50,867
Adjustments for:
   Foreign exchange loss, unrealized   15,572   (6,990)   8,582   13,943   (6,990)   6,953
Cash flow from operating activities
before changes in non-cash working
capital items 47,475   (6,990) 40,485 82,992   (6,990) 76,002
Changes in non-cash working capital
items
   Value-added taxes receivable 5,475 4,022 9,497 1,433 4,022 5,455
Net cash (used in) provided by
operating activities   53,808   (2,968)   50,840   80,781   (2,968)   77,813
Effect of foreign exchange on cash and
cash equivalents

(5,140)   2,968

(2,172)   (2,149)   2,968   819

Change in cash and cash equivalents,
during the period $   7,648  $   -   $   7,648  $   2,652  $   -   $   2,652

The statement of financial position as of June 30, 2023, including total cash and cash equivalents, and the statement of
comprehensive income (loss) for the three and six months ended June 30, 2023, all remained the same as previously reported.

Non-IFRS financial measure - Net cash
SilverCrest calculates net cash by deducting debt from cash and cash equivalents as reported in the consolidated statements of
financial position. The Company believes that in addition to conventional measures prepared in accordance with IFRS, net cash is
useful to evaluate its liquidity and capital resources.